

Louise Avenue Pavement Improvement Project CIP No. 24112		Engineers Estimate		\$3,000,000		UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE		MOUNTAIN CASCADE		GEORGE REED, INC.		TRACY GRADING & PAVING, INC.		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MCGUIRE & HESTER		B & M BUILDERS, INC.	
		March 21, 2024				HUGHSON, CA		LIVERMORE, CA		MODESTO, CA		TRACY, CA		STOCKTON, CA		SACRAMENTO, CA		RANCHO CORDOVA, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, Permits, and Insurance on all work.	1	LS	\$ 78,189.00	\$ 78,189.00	\$ 174,500.00	\$ 174,500.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
2	Training of City Staff	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Final O&M Manuals	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
5	Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
6	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	Furnish and Install WPCP	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
8	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 235,750.00	\$ 235,750.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		
9	Road Cores	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
10	Remove Existing AC	223,000	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 158,330.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 245,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 133,800.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 401,400.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 434,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 557,500.00		
11	Recompact & Regrade Existing AB	220,000	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 165,000.00		
12	Install 2" AB	225,000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 258,750.00		
13	Install 6" HMA Type A	10,050	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,115,550.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,125,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,045,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,105,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,095,450.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,537,650.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,457,250.00		
14	PCC Median	275	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 10,219.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,375.00		
15	Pavement Stripings & Markings	1	LS	\$ 257,801.00	\$ 257,801.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 339,850.00	\$ 339,850.00		
16	Traffic Signs and Posts	1	LS	\$ 17,844.00	\$ 17,844.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00		
17	Reconstruct HMA Dike Type C	950	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00		
18	PCC ADA Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 5,263.00	\$ 21,052.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00		
19	HMA Built Up Ramp	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
20	Adjust Existing Frame and Covers to Grade	1	LS	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
21	Replace Ex Water Valve Boxes & Lids	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
22	Replace Ex Sanitary Sewer Utility Covers/Assembly	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
23	Replace Ex Storm Drain Utility Covers/Assembly	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
24	Upgrade Ex Survey Monument Boxes	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
25	Traffic Detector Loops	1	LS	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
26	Slurry Seal	3,000	SF	\$ 6.60	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 28,500.00		
27	All other items identified in the project documents	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27:				\$	2,240,818.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,259,441.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,472,900.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,574,950.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,812,225.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,105,495.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,795,025.00		